PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bart Kavanaugh	09/27/2011
Donald W. Kendrick	10/08/2011
Steven Kushnick	09/26/2011
Steven R. Brncic P.E.	09/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Starlight Energy Holdings LLC
Street Address:	160 Greentree Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 101
City:	Dover
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19904

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13223227

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-269-8000

Email: patents@ngelaw.com

PATENT ADMINISTRATOR NEAL, GERBER, & EIS Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: **SUITE 1700**

Address Line 2: 2 NORTH LASALLE STREET Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16084.02US4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas C. McDonough

PATENT

Total Attachments: 4
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 029177 FRAME: 0130

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Bart Kavanaugh of 1111 Lincoln Road, 4th Floor, Miami Beach, Florida 33139, Donald W. Kendrick of 1111 W. Lake Sammamish Pkway SE, Bellevue, Washington 98008, Steven Kushnick of 2092 Tully Wren NE, Marietta, Georgia 30066 and Steven R. Brncic, P.E. of 662 Palisades View Drive, Eureka, Missouri 63025 do hereby sell and assign to STARLIGHT ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC, ("Assignee"), a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101, Dover, Delaware 19904, U.S.A, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR GASIFYING BIOMASS PRODUCTS" invented by us, and the application for United States patent therefor, which has been assigned Serial Number 13/223227, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents and Utility Model Registrations which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Registered Design or Utility Model Registration to the Assignee, its successor, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest herein assigned.

We covenant that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and agree that we will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer.

We further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own names, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent and/or Utility Model protection for said invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 12 day of September, 2011.

Bart Kavanaugh

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

State of:

New York

SS.

County of:

New York

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21 day of September, 2011.

My commission expires:

My commission expires:

Aug 13, 2014

PATENT REEL: 029177 FRAME: 0131

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	ve hereu	nto set my	hand this	day of <u>lo</u>	tober	ر 2011.
			Concli		·	·
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE		Donald W	. Kendrick	Service Town	The state of the s	
State of: Washington	_)			TO SOLAR	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
State of: Washington County of: King Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8) SS. _)	•		10 AU	30	WHW.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>8</u>	day o	f October	, 20	11. WILLIATE O	FWASILES	•
Notary Public: C. C.					3-201	5
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	ve hereu	into set my	hand this _	day of		_, 2011.
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE		Steven Kı	ıshnick	•		
State of:	_ ')		·			
State of: County of:) SS. _)					
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day o	f	, 20	11.		
Notary Public:		Му сог	nmission e	xpires:	***************************************	
					• .	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	ive hereu	into set my	hand this _	day of		_, 2011
		Steven R.	Brncic, P.	E.		
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE			,			
State of:	_)	,				
County of:) SS. _)					
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day c	of	, 20	11.		
Notary Public:		Му со	mmission e	expires:		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of,	, 2011
D11 W . IV	
Donald W. Kendrick NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE	
State of: GA)	and the second
County of: CHURAKAT) SS.	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26 day of Sept., 2011.	A CAN
Notary Public: My commission expires: My commission expires:	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 4 day of 5 ff.	, 2011
COS, Juil	
Steven Kushnick	
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE	
State of:	V.
County of: Charokee) SS.	. 4
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Zc day of Sept , 2011.	
Notary Public: My commission expires: My commission expires:	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of	, 2011
Steven R. Brncic, P.E.	
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE	
State of:	
County of:) SS.	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, 2011.	
Notary Public: My commission expires:	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereun	to set my hand this day of, 2011.
	Donald W. Kendrick
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE	
State of:	
) SS. County of:)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	, 2011.
Notary Public:	My commission expires:
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereur	ato set my hand this day of, 2011.
	Steven Kushnick
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE	
State of:) SS.	
County of:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	, 2011.
Notary Public:	My commission expires:
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereur	nto set my hand this 29 day of Servare, 2011.
	M
NIOTADIAI CEDTICICATE	Steven R. Brncic, P.E.
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE	
State of: $(1850u())$) SS.	
County of: St Louis)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29 day of	September 2011.
Notary Public: Sandra Serveen	My commission expires:
SANDRA KEHREIN Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri - County of St. Louis My Commission Expires Mar. 17, 2013) -

RECORDED: 10/23/2012

PATENT REEL: 029177 FRAME: 0134